
Record: Record:

LG Small Group 3.710 LG High Score 49-3X

Louie Tamagni 3.910 Louie Tamagni 49-2X
Duke Bragg 6.180 Louie Tamagni 49-1X
Louie Tamagni 6.290 Brent Whaley 48-1X
Tim Mula 6.300 Phil Peterson 48-1X
Wally Laursen 6.840 Brent Whaley 48-1X

HG Small Group 5.790 HG High Score 100-4X

Brent Whaley 6.930 Brent Whaley 95-2X
Brent Whaley 10.300 James Talus 94-2X
Mary Scangarella 10.700 Mary Scangarella 92-1X
Phil Peterson 10.700 Tim Mula 92-1X
Tim Mula 11.000 Brent Whaley 91-1X

3T LG Group 5.896 3T LG Score 142-3X

Louie Tamagni 7.2000 Louie Tamagni 144-4X
Brent Whaley 8.6333 Brent Whaley 143-3X
James Talus 8.8733 Phil Peterson 137-1X
Phil Peterson 9.4933 James Talus 134-2X
Wally Laursen 9.6300 Duke Bragg 131-0X

3T HG Group 10.02 3T HG Score 273-7X

Brent Whaley 10.3433 Brent Whaley 268-3X
Mary Scangarella 13.9000 James Talus 267-3X
Louie Tamagni 14.5333 Louie Tamagni 259-1X
Tim Mula 15.4333 Mary Scangarella 258-2X
Wally Laursen 16.2667 Tim Mula 253-2X

2 Gun/6 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 8.233 2Gun Score 407-7X

Brent Whaley 9.4883 Brent Whaley 411-6X
Louie Tamagni 10.8667 Louie Tamagni 403-5X
Mary Scangarella 12.0200 James Talus 401-5X
Wally Laursen 12.9483 Mary Scangarella 388-3X
Tim Mula 13.3700 Phil Peterson 385-2X

v2-12M

Single Target Highlights

3 Target Highlights

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match

Match Summary

Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA
Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 09/24/2023

Page 1 of 8



Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Brent Whaley 1 2 2 1 1 6
2 Louie Tamagni 1 1 1 3 3 8
3 James Talus 2 3 4 7 2 16
4 Mary Scangarella 2 6 6 2 4 18
5 Phil Peterson 1 4 3 6 6 19
6 Tim Mula 2 8 7 4 5 24
7 Wally Laursen 1 5 8 5 7 25
8 Duke Bragg 2 7 5 8 8 28

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 09/24/2023

Match Rank
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Light Gun Group
Relay- LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 LG 1-3 Agg

1 Louie Tamagni 1 6.290 3.910 11.400 7.2000
2 Brent Whaley 1 9.240 8.930 7.730 8.6333
3 James Talus 2 10.300 8.940 7.380 8.8733
4 Phil Peterson 1 8.110 13.400 6.970 9.4933
5 Wally Laursen 1 6.840 14.500 7.550 9.6300
6 Mary Scangarella 2 8.930 12.300 9.190 10.1400
7 Duke Bragg 2 6.180 10.800 15.900 10.9600
8 Tim Mula 2 19.300 6.300 8.320 11.3067

3 Target Agg Record:  5.8960

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 09/24/2023
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Light Gun Score
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 1-3 Total X

1 Louie Tamagni 1 49 1 49 2 46 1 144 4
2 Brent Whaley 1 48 1 47 1 48 1 143 3
3 Phil Peterson 1 48 1 44 0 45 0 137 1
4 James Talus 2 47 2 43 0 44 0 134 2
5 Duke Bragg 2 48 0 40 0 43 0 131 0
6 Mary Scangarella 2 45 1 40 0 45 0 130 1
7 Tim Mula 2 44 0 41 0 45 0 130 0
8 Wally Laursen 1 47 1 36 0 45 0 128 1

LG TargetLG TargetLG Target

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 09/24/2023

3 Target Score Record:  142-3X
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Heavy Gun Group
Relay- HG HG HG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 HG 1-3 Agg

1 Brent Whaley 1 6.930 10.300 13.800 10.3433
2 Mary Scangarella 2 10.700 14.800 16.200 13.9000
3 Louie Tamagni 1 12.500 14.700 16.400 14.5333
4 Tim Mula 2 13.900 21.400 11.000 15.4333
5 Wally Laursen 1 14.200 16.700 17.900 16.2667
6 Phil Peterson 1 33.600 11.300 10.700 18.5333
7 James Talus 2 19.000 15.500 22.500 19.0000
8 Duke Bragg 2 13.700 29.200 24.500 22.4667

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 09/24/2023

3 Target Agg Record:  10.0200
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Heavy Gun Score
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 1-3 Total X

1 Brent Whaley 1 95 2 91 1 82 0 268 3
2 James Talus 2 94 2 90 1 83 0 267 3
3 Louie Tamagni 1 82 0 88 0 89 1 259 1
4 Mary Scangarella 2 92 1 82 1 84 0 258 2
5 Tim Mula 2 92 1 86 1 75 0 253 2
6 Phil Peterson 1 86 1 83 0 79 0 248 1
7 Wally Laursen 1 63 0 82 2 85 0 230 2
8 Duke Bragg 2 79 2 67 0 78 0 224 2

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 09/24/2023

HG TargetHG TargetHG Target
3 Target Score Record:  273-7X
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2 Gun Group
Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-3 Targets 1-3 6 Target Agg

1 Brent Whaley 1 8.6333 10.3433 9.4883
2 Louie Tamagni 1 7.2000 14.5333 10.8667
3 Mary Scangarella 2 10.1400 13.9000 12.0200
4 Wally Laursen 1 9.6300 16.2667 12.9483
5 Tim Mula 2 11.3067 15.4333 13.3700
6 James Talus 2 8.8733 19.0000 13.9367
7 Phil Peterson 1 9.4933 18.5333 14.0133
8 Duke Bragg 2 10.9600 22.4667 16.7133

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 09/24/2023

6 Target Agg Record:  8.2330
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2 Gun Score
Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-3 X Targets 1-3 X 6 Target Total X

1 Brent Whaley 1 143 3 268 3 411 6
2 Louie Tamagni 1 144 4 259 1 403 5
3 James Talus 2 134 2 267 3 401 5
4 Mary Scangarella 2 130 1 258 2 388 3
5 Phil Peterson 1 137 1 248 1 385 2
6 Tim Mula 2 130 0 253 2 383 2
7 Wally Laursen 1 128 1 230 2 358 3
8 Duke Bragg 2 131 0 224 2 355 2

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 09/24/2023

6 Target Score Record:  407-7X
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